The study used the survey research design and the study population comprised employees in ten (10) private organizations in Delta 

and Edo States, Nigeria.  The study employed Taro-Yamane (1964) sample size determination formula in obtaining a sample of six 

hundred and five (605) respondents. The main instrument of data collection was questionnaire which was administered to the 605 

respondents, out of which five hundred (500) were fully retrieved and found useable.   The independent variable is career shocks 

(measured in terms of frequency and intensity of shocks) while the dependent variables are perceived employability and career